BILL NO. 21-234

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2022, AS ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 9184 AND ORDINANCE NO.9187, BY AMENDING THE AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES IN THE GENERAL FUND AND THE STORMWATER FUND.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 9184 and Ordinance No. 9187, passed by the City Council on June 16, 2020, adopted the authorized expenditures for the City of Lee's Summit; and,

WHEREAS, funding for a stormwater study was previously approved by Council in FY21 Budget and solicitation for a vendor was commenced, but was unable to be fully completed during the prior fiscal year; and,

WHEREAS, because no funds were expended in FY21, the project funds need to be reallocated for FY22 to proceed with the stormwater study.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The authorized expenditures for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2022, of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, are amended in the following manner:

Amended Fund	Amended Department	Added/ (Reduced)	New Amended budget
F100-General Fund	Public Works Engineering	\$500,000	\$7,357,851
F540-Stormwater Fund	Stormwater Fund	\$500,000	\$500,000

SECTION 2. All other provisions of Ordinances No. 9184 and No. 9187 shall remain in full force and effect. subject to Amendment No. 1 (Ordinance No. 9222), Amendment No. 2 (Ordinance No. 9228), and Amendment No. 3 (Ordinance No. 9258).

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION 4. Should any section, sentence, or clause of this Ordinance be declared invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, sentences, or clauses.

BILL NO. 21-234

PASSED by the City Council of the, 2021.	City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, thisday of
ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city t	this, 2021.
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney Brian W. Head	